BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of NextEra)	
Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC for a)	
Certificate of Public Convenience and)	
Necessity to Construct, Install, Own, Operate,)	Case No. EA-2022-0234
Maintain, and Otherwise Control and Manage)	
a 345 kV Transmission Line and associated)	
facilities in Barton and Jasper Counties,)	
Missouri)	

STATUS REPORT

NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC ("NEET Southwest"), the Applicant in this proceeding, hereby files this Status Report pursuant to the Order Granting Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule issued by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") on October 25, 2022. For its Status Report, NEET Southwest states as follows:

- 1. The Commission's October 25, 2022 Order directed the Parties¹ to file a stipulation and agreement or a status report no later than October 31, 2022.
- 2. The Parties are continuing to finalize a stipulation and agreement to resolve all outstanding issues in this proceeding. The Parties expect to be able to file an unopposed stipulation and agreement no later than Monday, November 7, 2022.

WHEREFORE, NEET Southwest requests that the Commission continue to suspend the procedural schedule and NEET Southwest requests such additional relief as is just and proper under the circumstances.

86599928.1

¹ The Parties to this proceeding are NEET Southwest, Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC"), Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West (together, "Evergy"), Empire District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty ("Liberty"), and Southwest Power Pool, Inc. ("SPP").

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Andrew O. Schulte

Anne E. Callenbach (#56028) Andrew O. Schulte (#62194) Polsinelli PC 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Kansas City MO 64112 (816) 572-4760 acallenbach@polsinelli.com aschulte@polsinelli.com

ATTORNEYS FOR NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION SOUTHWEST, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the above document was filed in EFIS on this 31 st day of October 2022
and electronically delivered to all counsel of record.

/s/ Andrew O. Schulte). Schulte
-----------------------	------------